BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
SECTION 502-501-102
Issue 2, July 1971
502-, 510-, 511-, 515-, 555-, AND 558-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
EXCLUSION
HOLD KEY

Page 2
Fig. 3-Typical Turn Key
2.02 Ordering Guide: Table A lists components
of these sets.
2.03 Color:
(a) All sets available in standard colors indicated
in Section 500-120-100.
(b) Components available in color include dial
or apparatus blank, handset, mounting cord,
and housing. Components other than housing
must have code completed by adding desired
color suffix. Housing P-number must have
desired "color suffix substituted for its last two
digits.
3. OPERATION (5158 AND 5558)
3.01 515B and 555B Telephone Sets:
The following operating instructions
should be explained to the customer
upon installation of the set.
If a call is received on one line and it is desired
to hold the party while transferring to the other
line:
(1) Lift the hold key plunger (on top of housing)
and operate the line key to the second line.
SSP 502-501-102-i02_1971-07-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Jan 30, 2012 00:01:00
ISS 2, SECTION 502-501-102
TABLE A
TELEPHONE SET COMPONENT PARTS*
TEL. SET CODE MOUNTING EXCLUSION 584-TYPE
HOUSING CORD RINGER OR KEY AND LEAD
HOLD KEY ASSEMBLY
A C4A or
502 P-80D900 D6AA P-19A410
B C4B
A-
D4BJ C4A
B
510 P-80D100
E C4A or
D6AA P-347015
F C4B
A (MD)
DlOP
B (MD)
C4A P-19A410
c
511 D16D P-20A455
D P-80D700
F D20J HlA or
H1B
P-20F139 P-20F137
H D20K
515 B D6AA P-21Fl95 P-21F217
555 B P-21F197 P-21F218
A (MD)
C4A
B (MD) P-81E800
P-11E256
558 c
P-11E244
D
F
H1A or
P-20F167 P-20F166
H1B
•In addition to parts in tabular listing, sets contain a 425-type network, G-type handset, and 7- or 9-
type dial. 95-type apparatus blank included with 502A, 510A, E, 511A, C, and 558 A, C.
Page 3
SSP 502·501-102-i02_1971-07-03.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Jan 30,2012 00:01:32
SECTION 502-501 - 1 02
(2) When the call on second line is completed,
operate the line key back to the first line